

FOI Ref

12564

Response sent

13 Mar 23

(CCC) Homeless Ukraine Families

- How many individuals are currently homeless (by this I mean currently receiving prevention, relief or main duty) after arriving under either the Homes for Ukraine or Ukraine Family schemes?
- How many individuals have been homeless at some point (by this I mean have received prevention, relief or main duty but are no longer) after arriving under either scheme?

Response

- How many individuals are currently homeless (by this I mean currently receiving prevention, relief or main duty) after arriving under either the Homes for Ukraine or Ukraine Family schemes? Four households, three under Homes for Ukraine Scheme and one under Ukraine Family Scheme. There are 12 individuals, nine under Homes for Ukraine Scheme and three under Ukraine Family Scheme.
- How many individuals have been homeless at some point (by this I mean have received prevention, relief or main duty but are no longer) after arriving under either scheme? 40 households, 26 under Homes for Ukraine Scheme and 14 under Ukraine Family Scheme. The majority of households would not have the male partner present so the number of individuals is a best estimate given the number of cases. The estimate is 80 individuals, 48 under Homes for Ukraine Scheme and 32 under Ukraine Family Scheme.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk